(Rev 6-93) RECC	03-01-200)1 HEET	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
• •		1818) EUL 1881	0.
To the Director of the United States Patent .	101624085	.tached origina	al documents or call areaf.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	me and address of recei	ving party(ies)
William J. Dietrich, Sr.	7	ase Corporation 00 State Street acine, Wisconsin	53404
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 1/24/2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number	Addition	onal name(s) & address(d	
If this is being filed together with a new	w application, the execut	tion date of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent Number(s):	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Case Corporation 700 State Street	7. To	hed? NO tal number of application tal fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41 Check Enclosed	
Racine, Wisconsin 53404 Telephone: (262) 636-6357	<u>x</u> (Charge to deposit accour	nt
Facsimile: (262) 636-6231		posit account number:	[03-1025]
,	DO NOT USE THIS SI	PACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document. T fees which may be required in this matter	The Commissioner is here	by authorized to charge leposit account.	•
J. William Stader		O'I WALL	-11200
J. William Stader Registration No. [38,765] Name of person signing		gnature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011537 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, William J. Dietrich Sr. of RR #1, Box 58, Goodfield, Illinois 61742 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

KNIFE APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING LIQUID FERTILIZER IN THE GROUND

invented by me, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case Corporation, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 1/24/01 William J. Dietrich Sr.

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Donald E. Bigger
Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 02/01/2001

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 011537 FRAME: 0527